$16.5 million cash. Syntrillium developed, published and marketed digital audio tools including its
recording application, Cool Edit Pro (renamed Adobe Audition), all of which have been added to our
existing line of professional digital imaging and video products. By adding Adobe Audition and the other
tools to our existing line of products, we have improved the Adobe video workflow and expanded the
products and tools available to videographers, DVD authors and independent filmmakers. In connection
with the purchase, we allocated $13.7 million to goodwill, $2.7 million to purchased technology and $0.1
million to tangible assets. We also accrued $0.1 million in acquisition-related legal and accounting fees.
Goodwill has been allocated to our Digital Imaging and Video segment. Purchased technology is being
amortized to cost of product revenue over its estimated useful life of three years. The consolidated financial
statements include the operating results of the purchased technology assets from the date of purchase. Pro
forma results of operations have not been presented because the effect of this acquisition was not material.

76

Note 3. Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments

Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments consisted of the following as of December 3, 2004:

Carrying

Value
Unrealized

Gains
Unrealized

Losses
Estimated
Fair Value

Classified as current assets:
Cash..... $   37,546 $   — $   —  $   37,546
Cash equivalents:

Money market mutual funds ..... 180,400 — —  180,400
Bank time deposits ..... 16,507 — —  16,507
State and municipal bonds and notes ..... 117,085 — —  117,085
United States Treasury notes..... 20,790 — (6)  20,784
Corporate bonds ..... 3,806 — (1)  3,805
 Total cash equivalents..... 338,588 — (7)  338,581
 Total cash and cash equivalents..... 376,134 — (7)  376,127

Short-term investments:

State and municipal bonds ..... 536,230 200 (3,287)  533,143
United States Treasury notes..... 278,738 5 (926)  277,817
Corporate bonds ..... 99,014 5 (555)  98,464
Obligations of foreign sovereigns ..... 11,865 — (71)  11,794
Bonds of multi-lateral government agencies... 13,070 — (25)  13,045
Marketable equity securities* ..... 1,923 908   —  2,831
 Total short-term investments..... 940,840 1,118   (4,864)  937,094

Total cash, cash equivalents, and
 Short-term investments ..... $  1,316,974 $   1,118 $   (4,871)  $  1,313,221

*The carrying value of marketable equity securities has been reduced by other-than-temporary declines in the fair
value of these securities.

Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments consisted of the following as of November 28,
2003:

Carrying

Value
Unrealized

Gains
Unrealized

Losses
Estimated
Fair Value

Classified as current assets:
Cash..... $   20,314 $   — $   —  $   20,314
Cash equivalents:

Money market mutual funds ..... 88,478 — —  88,478
Bank time deposits ..... 10,192 — —  10,192
State and municipal bonds and notes ..... 70,918 15 —  70,933
 Total cash equivalents..... 169,588 15 —  169,603
 Total cash and cash equivalents..... 189,902 15 —  189,917

Short-term investments:

State and municipal bonds ..... 636,798 3,265 (397)  639,666
United States Treasury notes..... 95,274 34 (235)  95,073
Corporate bonds ..... 59,837 34 (192)  59,679
Asset-backed securities ..... 6,340 —   (12)  6,328
Obligations of foreign sovereigns ..... 76,366 8 (352)  76,022
Bonds of multi-lateral government agencies... 22,655 — (25)  22,630
Marketable equity securities* ..... 3,135 4,083   —  7,218

 Total short-term investments..... 900,405 7,424

(1,213)  906,616
Total cash, cash equivalents, and
 short-term investments ..... $  1,090,307 $   7,439 $   (1,213)  $  1,096,533

*The carrying value of marketable equity securities has been reduced by other-than-temporary declines in the fair
value of these securities.

77

In accordance with EITF 03-1, the following table summarizes the fair value and gross unrealized
losses related to available-for-sale securities, aggregated by investment category and length of time that
individual securities have been in a continuous unrealized loss position, at December 3, 2004:

Market values were determined for each individual security in the investment portfolio. The declines in
value of these investments is primarily related to changes in interest rates and are considered to be